

## PRIME FRESH LIMITED

Date: 18.01.2025

To, Listing Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

SCRIP CODE: 540404

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) - Regulation, 2015

Ref: Resignation of Whole-time Director

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that Mrs. Neha Jinen Ghelani (DIN: 00197285), Whole-time Director has tendered her resignation vide its mail and letter dated 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 with effect from close of Business hours on 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 due to requirement of more focus on her teaching field and also due to her personal commitments.

The requisite disclosure as required as per provisions of regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 is enclosed herewith as **Annexure-A** 

Kindly consider the above Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For,

Prime Fresh Limited
Digitally signed by JASMIN JAYK

Jasmin Jaykumar Doshi Bighilly signed by JASMIN JAYKUMAR DOSH DIC: «III», o—Peronik Itile—030 J ps. «Ldo» o—Peronik Itile—030 J ps. «Ldo» o—Peronik Itile—030 J 2.5.4.20 — 5.5 sed-47 ps. 984 386-055564 8854 sel 127, potal school 74.2256ed 98.5th. «661 72, potal school 74.2256ed 98.5th. «661 72, potal school 74.2256ed 98.5th. «661 72, potal school 75.5th. «1250 12, of 1250 12, o

Jasmin Doshi

Company Secretary





## PRIME FRESH LIMITED

## ANNEXURE-A

SR.	PARTICULARS	DETAILS
NO		
1	Name & Designation	Mrs. Neha Jinen Ghelani (DIN: 00197285) Whole- time Director
2.	Reason for Change viz. appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	due to requirement of more focus on her teaching field and also due to her personal commitments
3	Date of Appointment/cessation (as applicable) & term of appointment	w.e.f. closing of Business hours on 20 <sup>th</sup> January, 2025
4	Brief Profile (in case of appointment)	Not applicable
5	Disclosure of relationship between (in case of appointment of a director)	Not applicable
6	Disclosure in terms of Regulation 30 read with clause 7B of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI Regulation	Not applicable

